

08<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001.  
Scrip Code: 532830

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)  
Mumbai – 400 051.  
Trading Symbol: ASTRAL

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024. The advertisements were published in Financial Express Newspaper (English and Gujarati) on 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at [www.astraltd.com](http://www.astraltd.com)

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Astral Limited**

**Chitankumar Patel**  
**Company Secretary**  
**Membership No.: A29326**



## VIRINCHI LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011104

Registered Office: 8-2-672/5&amp;6, 4th Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, Road#1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-34, Telangana, 040-43728111. Email: investors@virinchi.com, www.virinchi.com

### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIRINCHI LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Rs. In Lacs except per equity share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF-YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,428.47	7,629.77	7,300.81	15,058.24	15,354.40	30,483.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	160.67	16.88	14.86	177.55	404.05	1,743.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	160.67	16.88	14.86	177.55	404.05	1,743.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	16.71	104.84	147.12	121.55	588.10	1,347.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22.87	110.81	152.41	133.68	598.71	1,370.35
6	Equity Share Capital	10,179.73	10,101.95	9,091.70	10,179.73	9,091.70	9,396.26
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	i. Basic	0.02	0.11	0.17	0.13	0.68	1.53
	ii. Diluted	0.02	0.11	0.14	0.13	0.65	1.44

**Notes:**

- The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 06, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries including the main contributing subsidiary companies, viz., Virinchi Health Care Private Limited, KSoft Systems Inc.
- The Company and its subsidiaries operate in 4 major Segments Viz., SaaS Business in Fintech Domain, IDC & IT Services, Health Care Services and Payment & Credit Services.
- The above is an Extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchanges website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and company's website [www.virinchi.com](http://www.virinchi.com).
- Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:-

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF-YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total Income	3734.04	3772.82	3247.08	7506.86	6817.01	14300.65
Profit before Tax	576.40	531.56	41.22	1107.96	380.19	1365.14
Profit for the Period	554.80	546.47	72.51	1101.27	376.27	1108.09

For Virinchi Limited

Sd/-

M.V. Srinivasa Rao

Whole Time Director &amp; CFO

DIN: 00816334

Date: 06.11.2024

Place: Hyderabad

## Norican Group DISA INDIA LIMITED

Shaping Industry

Regd. Office: World Trade Center, 6th Floor, Unit No. S-604 Brigade Gateway Campus, 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bangalore - 560055. Tel : +91 80 22496700. Fax : +91 80 2249 6750. E-mail: bangalore@noricangroup.com, www.disagroup.com

CIN No: L85110KA1984PLC006116

### EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 months ended	Year to Date	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	3 months ended	Year to Date	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Revenue from Operations	852.9	1,793.2	774.6	867.4	1,826.7	804.5
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167.5	368.6	132.2	168.9	374.3	136.7
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	167.5	368.6	106.7	168.9	374.3	111.2
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	123.9	272.6	79.6	124.9	276.8	83.1
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	122.9	270.6	78.8	123.9	274.8	82.3
Equity Share Capital	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on year end)	—	—	—	—	—	—
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic :Rs.	85.20	187.46	54.74	85.88	190.34	57.14
Diluted :Rs.	85.20	187.46	54.74	85.88	190.34	57.14

**Notes:**

- The above Quarterly financial results is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Half year ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter / Half year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company website [www.disagroup.com](http://www.disagroup.com).

For Disa India Limited

Lokesh Saxena

Managing Director

Place : Bengaluru

Date : November 7, 2024



## PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED

Regd Off: Plot No 1, Honda Industrial Estate, Phase II, Honda Satari, Honda, Goa 403 530  
Corp Off: 8th Floor, The Ruby, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, (Tulsi Pipe Road), Dadar West, Mumbai 400028  
Tel No.: 022-6602 2222 | Fax No.: 022 6602 2220 | Email id.: investor@princepipes.com  
Website: www.princepipes.com | CIN: L26932GA1987PLC006287

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Rs in million

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Three months ended	Three months ended	Six Month Ended	Six Month Ended	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	
1.	Revenue from Operations	6,220.66	6,044.72	6,564.53	12,265.38	12,100.04	25,687.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	204.31	336.65	749.09	540.97	1,004.66	2,258.41
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	204.31	336.65	928.36	540.97	1,183.93	2,437.68
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	147.08	246.74	706.34	393.82	902.52	1,824.97
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	145.13	246.74	649.66	391.86	845.85	1,804.40
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year						14,338.42
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic (excluding exceptional item)	1.33	2.23	5.18	3.56	6.95	14.88
	2. Basic (including exceptional item)	1.33	2.23	6.39	3.56	8.16	16.51
	3. Diluted (excluding exceptional item)	1.33	2.23	5.18	3.56	6.95	14.88
	4. Diluted (including exceptional item)	1.33	2.23	6.39	3.56	8.16	16.51

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website [www.princepipes.com](http://www.princepipes.com).
- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07.11.2024 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company is primarily engaged in manufacturing and selling of pipes and fittings and allied products in India. It comprises of Pipes and Fittings, Bathware Sanitary and Faucet and allied products.
- The legal matter between Company, Ruby Mills Limited and Mindset Estates Private Limited (Developer) has been amicably resolved and the corporate office situated at, The Ruby, Dadar Mumbai has now been registered in the name of the Company. Exceptional item for quarter and half year ended 30.9.23 represents net gain of INR 179.27 million towards settlement of above matter and it is based on the valuation report obtained by the Company.
- The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board

Prince Pipes and Fittings Limited

Sd/-

Jayant Shamji Chheda

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

(DIN: 00013206)

Date: November 07, 2024

Place: Mumbai

## ASTRAL LIMITED



CIN: L25200GJ1996PLC029134

207/1, Astral House, Off. S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 059

Ph.: 079-66212000 Website: www.astraltd.com E-mail: info@astraltd.com

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. In Million, except as stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended	6 Months ended	Corresponding 6 Months ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	13,704	13,836	13,630	27,540
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and extraordinary items)	1,488	1,631	1,768	3,119	3,384	7,336
3	Net profit for the period before Tax (after extraordinary items)	1,488	1,631	1,768	3,119	3,384	7,336
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	1,087	1,195	1,317	2,282	2,510	5,456
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,177	1,200	1,283	2,377	2,505	5,486
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	269	269	269	269	269	269
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						31,600
8	Earnings per Share (not annualised) (of Re.1/- each) Basic (In Rs.) Diluted (In Rs.)	4.10 4.10	4.48 4.48	4.88 4.88	8.58 8.58	9.34 9.34	20.33 20.33

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs.in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended	6 Months ended	Corresponding 6 Months ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	12,301	12,530	12,234	24,831
2	Profit before tax	1,647	1,723	1,712	3,370	3,313	7,351
3	Profit after tax (after Other Comprehensive Income)	1,223	1,281	1,280	2,504	2,472	5,491
4	EBIDTA	2,193	2,212	2,152	4,405	4,149	9,117

#### Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors in their meeting held on November 07, 2024 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.astraltd.com](http://www.astraltd.com).

For and on behalf of the Board

Sandeep P. Engineer

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

DIN : 00067112

Place : Ahmedabad

Date : November 07, 2024



Pipes | Water Tanks | Bathware | Paints  
Adhesives & Sealants | Construction Chemicals

## SMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L67100GA1993PLC001341

Registered office: Plot No. L-7, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Goa - 403 722

Website: www.smartlinkholdings.com

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	Half-year ended	Half-year ended	Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	5,856.78	4,276.87	5,181.71	10,133.65	9,023.54	20,918.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	130.92	(17.62)	123.31	113.30	(24.53)	869.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items before tax)	130.92	(17.62)	123.31	113.30	(24.53)	869.85
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, after extraordinary items	67.04	(44.42)	82.64	22.62	(40.91)	705.95
Total Comprehensive income for the period	60.69	(50.78)	79.13	9.91	(47.94)	677.31
Equity Share Capital	199.50	199.50	199.50	199.50	199.50	199.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	18,828.11
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic and Diluted	0.68	(0.45)	0.83	0.23	(0.41)	7.08
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic and Diluted	0.68	(0.45)	0.83	0.23	(0.41)	7.08

Key standalone financial information is given below:

Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	Half-year ended	Half-year ended	Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Income from Operations	377.62	314.13	326.63	691.75	628.82	1,253.72
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	130.57	68.97	120.28	199.54	212.20	435.08
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	98.47	50.39	87.15	148.86	152.81	320.44
Total Comprehensive income for the period	97.42	49.34	88.01	146.76	154.53	316.23

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.



